HB0125/814833/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 125 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 4, after line 23, insert:

"(VI) PROPERTY THAT WILL BE ACQUIRED WITH FUNDS FROM THE FOREST AND PARK RESERVE FUND ESTABLISHED UNDER § 5–212 OF THE NATURAL RESOURCES ARTICLE;

(VII) PROPERTY THAT WILL BE ACQUIRED WITH FEDERAL GRANT FUNDS MADE AVAILABLE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES FOR OPEN SPACE, RECREATION, OR CONSERVATION PURPOSES;

(VIII) PROPERTY THAT WILL BE ACQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND ENVIRONMENTAL TRUST;";

in lines 24 and 27, strike "(VI)" and "(VII)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(IX)</u>" and "<u>(X)</u>", respectively; and in line 31, strike "<u>(VIII)</u>" and substitute "<u>(XI)</u>".

On page 5, in line 1, strike "(IX)" and substitute "(XII)".